CH \$1140.00.00 7867596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI437586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH		08/19/2024	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ALLIANCE LAUNDRY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	221 SHEPARD STREET	
Internal Address:	POB 990	
City:	RIPON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54971-0990	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

PROPERTY NOMBERS Total: 45			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3277043	ALLIANCE PARTS CONNECTION	
Registration Number:	4942298	BUILT BETTER TO LAST LONGER	
Registration Number:	3054512	C.A.R.E.	
Registration Number:	4640083	CISSELL	
Registration Number:	4349074	CLEAN TRUTH	
Registration Number:	4850464	CUSTOMER ONE	
Registration Number:	1201795	ECON-O-WASH	
Registration Number:	3587072	GALAXY	
Registration Number:	3857771	GENUINE G PARTS RSPC ALLIANCE LAUNDRY SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	937549	HUEBSCH	
Registration Number:	3798457	IPSO	
Registration Number:	1362929	IPSO	
Registration Number:	845408	LOADSTAR	
Registration Number:	4767807	MY ALLIANCE	
Registration Number:	4191791	OPTIDRY	
Registration Number:	4607193	OPTISPRAY	
Registration Number:	5129614	PRIMUS	
	•	TRADEMARK ——	

TRADEMARK
FFI: 008552 FRAME: 0421

900879128 REEL: 008552 FRAME: 0421

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3754008	Q
Registration Number:	3586924	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	2515079	SEARCHIT
Registration Number:	2571562	SMARTSPIN
Registration Number:	2631753	SMARTSPIN
Registration Number:	5125160	SPEED CYCLE
Registration Number:	353190	SPEED QUEEN
Registration Number:	5125187	TOPSIX
Registration Number:	4855778	TOTALVUE
Registration Number:	3546239	UNILINC
Registration Number:	1479347	UNIMAC
Registration Number:	4720262	WASHIO
Registration Number:	5002824	RSPC
Registration Number:	5007819	A MY ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	5027180	SPEED QUEEN
Registration Number:	5035705	ALSU
Registration Number:	5068629	Н
Registration Number:	5068630	HUEBSCH
Registration Number:	5144990	UNILINC
Registration Number:	5144992	TOTALVUE
Registration Number:	5082279	X CONTROL
Registration Number:	5546499	FIRELINC
Registration Number:	5587096	HUEBSCH COMMAND
Registration Number:	5562020	ALLIANCE LAUNDRY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5944640	SOFTWASH
Registration Number:	5852227	SPEED QUEEN PERFECT WASH
Registration Number:	5805702	SPEED QUEEN
Serial Number:	88487664	SPEED QUEEN CLASSIC CLEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503201918

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)320-1818

Email: dianabentz@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Bentz

Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 2: 1117 S. California Avenue
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

TRADEMARK REEL: 008552 FRAME: 0422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93521.00052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Bentz
SIGNATURE:	Diana Bentz
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=UBS - Alliance Laundry - Release of Security interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tiff source=UBS - Alliance Laundry - Release of Security interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tiff source=UBS - Alliance Laundry - Release of Security interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tiff source=UBS - Alliance Laundry - Release of Security interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tiff

TRADEMARK REEL: 008552 FRAME: 0423

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 19, 2024

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch (the "Assignor"), in favor of ALLIANCE LAUNDRY SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated October 9, 2020 among Alliance Laundry Holdings LLC, Alliance Laundry Systems, LLC and the Assignor as Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein (including terms used in the preamble and recitals) and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks), dated October 9, 2020, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2020 at Reel 007073, Frame 0573 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), each Assignee granted to Assignor as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties, a Security Interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, Assignees have requested, and Assignor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Assignor hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. Assignor, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to each Assignee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Assignees (or Assignee's agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this Release and Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

[Signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008552 FRAME: 0424

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Muhammad Afzal, Director

Title:

By:

Name:

Danielle Calo

Title: Associate Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks Owned by Alliance Laundry Systems, LLC

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALLIANCE PARTS CONNECTION	3277043	August 7, 2007
BUILT BETTER TO LAST LONGER	4942298	April 19, 2016
C.A.R.E.	3054512	January 31, 2006
CISSELL	4640083	November 18, 2014
CLEAN TRUTH	4349074	June 11, 2013
CUSTOMER ONE & LOGO	4850464	November 10, 2015
ECON-0-WASH	1201795	July 20, 1982
GALAXY	3587072	March 10, 2009
GENUINE G PARTS RSPC ALLIANCE	3857771	October 5, 2010
HUEBSCH	0937549	October 16, 2018
IPSO	3798457	June 8, 2010
IPSO & Rep ofFox Head in Square	1362929	October 1, 1985
LOADSTAR	0845408	March 5, 1968
MY ALLIANCE	4767807	July 7, 2015
OPTIDRY	4191791	August 14, 2012
OPTISPRAY	4607193	September 16, 2014
PRIMUS	5129614	January 24, 2017
QLOGO	3754008	March 2, 2010
QUANTUM	3586924	March 10, 2009
SEARCHIT	2515079	December 4, 2001
SMARTSPIN	2571562	May 21, 2002
SMARTSPIN In Swirl Device	2631753	October 8, 2002
SPEED CYCLE	5125160	January 17, 2017
SPEED QUEEN	0353190	December 28, 1937
TOPSIX	5125187	January 17, 2017
TOTALVALUE	4855778	November 17, 2015
UNILINC	3546239	December 16, 2008

LEGAL_US_E # 180559719.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008552 FRAME: 0426

UNIMAC	1479347	March 8, 1988
WASHIO	4720262	April 14, 2015
RSPC	5002824	July 19, 2016
A MY ALLIANCE	5007819	July 26, 2016
SPEED QUEEN	5027180	August 23, 2016
ALSU	5035705	September 6, 2016
н	5068629	October 25, 2016
HUEBSCH	5068630	October 25, 2016
UNILINC	5144990	February 21, 2017
TOTALVUE	5144992	February 21, 2017
X CONTROL	5082279	November 15, 2016
FIRELINC	5546499	April 21, 2018
HUEBSCH COMMAND	5587096	October 16, 2018
ALLIANCE LAUNDRY SYSTEMS	5562020	September 11, 2018
SOFTWASH	5944640	December 24, 2019
SPEED QUEEN PERFECT WASH	5852227	September 3, 2019
SPEED QUEEN	5805702	July 16, 2019

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
SPEED QUEEN CLASSIC CLEAN	88487664	June 25, 2019

LEGAL_US_E # 180559719.2

RECORDED: 08/19/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008552 FRAME: 0427